
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. 
  (A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING) 

  SANTARAPUR,  BHUBANESWAR - 751002. 

  Tel-MD 0674- 2340573, Fax-2340096, E Mail- mdosscltd456@gmail.com 

 

 No.EB/03/OSSC/2024-25/4233    Dt. 24.06.2024 

 

 

SALE OF OLD MOTOR VEHICLE 

 The Managing Director, OSSC Ltd invites sealed tenders for the sale of 

old vehicle (TAT SUMO(VICTA) - OR-02AM-8727 through tender-cum-auction, 

on “ AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” condition. The detailed notification is 

available in the OSSC Ltd. website “www.osscltd.in. The last date of receipt 

of the bid is dt.05.07.2024. 

                    Sd/- 

Managing Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. 
  (A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING) 

  SANTARAPUR,  BHUBANESWAR - 751002. 

  Tel-MD 0674- 2340573, Fax-2340096, E Mail- mdosscltd456@gmail.com 

 

 No. EB/03/OSSC/2024-25/4233     Dt.24.06.2024 

 

SALE OF OLD MOTOR VEHICLE 

Tender-cum-Auction Notification 

 The Managing Director, OSSC Ltd invites sealed tenders for the sale of 

old vehicle (TAT SUMO(VICTA) - OR-02AM-8727 through tender-cum-auction, 

on “ AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” condition. 

 Bid forms (non-transferable) along with tender documents can be obtained 

from the Office of the Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd., Santrapur, 

Bhubaneswar, on payment of Rs. 448/- (Rupees four hundred forty eight only) 

through a Demand Draft drawn in favour of Managing Director Odisha State 

Seeds Corporation Ltd from 26.06.2024 to 10.07.2024 on all working days  

between 11.00 A.M. and 3.00 P.M. The tender forms can also be downloaded 

from the OSSC Ltd. website, and in that case, Demand Draft towards cost of 

tender form should be submitted along with the Tender bid. The vehicle is 

stationed at OSSC Ltd., Santrapur, Bhubaneswar and can be inspected on all 

working days between 11.00 A.M. and 3.00 P.M. 

 

The sealed tenders along with the prescribed EMD of Rs.9,000/- (Rupees 

nine thousand only), shall be remitted through a Demand Draft drawn in favor of 

the Managing Director Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd. The application 

forms should be submitted at the Office of the Managing Director OSSC Ltd. 

on/or before 05.07.2024 by 3.00P.M. The sealed tender bids will be opened on 

06.07.2024 at 03.00 A.M. in the presence of the bidders or their representatives in 

the Conference Hall of OSSC Ltd. 

 

                          Sd/- 

Managing Director 

 

 



 

 

  ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. 
  (A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING) 

  SANTARAPUR,  BHUBANESWAR - 751002. 

  Tel-MD 0674- 2340573, Fax-2340096, E Mail- mdosscltd456@gmail.com 

 

DISPOSAL OF OLD VEHICLE 

BID FORM 

(To be filled by the Bidder) 

 No. EB/03/OSSC/2024-25     Dt. 

Sl. Registrati

on No. 

Vehicle 

Type 

 Year Location Quoted Price 

by the bidder 

included GST 

(in Rs.) 

1 OR-

02AM-

8727 

TATA 

SUMO(VIC

TA) 

2007 Campus of 

OSSC Ltd. 

Samantarapur

,Bhubaneswar 

 

 

                          

1. Name of the Bidding firm  : 

2. Name of the Representative  : 

3. Address With contact Telephone No. : 

 

 

 

4. Particulars of EMD paid  : DD No.: __________ Dt.:________ 

  Amount : Rs. ______  Bank: _____ 

5. Bid Amount    : Rs. ___________ (Rupees _______ 

  ________________________ only) 

 

I/we agree to forfeiture of the EMD if I've fail to comply with all 

or any of the terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down by 

Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd.,Bhubaneswar. 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 

 

 

 



  ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. 
  (A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING) 

  SANTARAPUR,  BHUBANESWAR - 751002. 

  Tel-MD 0674- 2340573, Fax-2340096, E Mail- mdosscltd456@gmail.com 

 

No. EB/03/OSSC/2024-25/4233     Dt.24.06.2024 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD 

VEHICLES 

 

1. The vehicle is stationed at OSSC Ltd Campus as mentioned in the Tender 

notification and can be inspected from 26.06.2024 between 11.00 A.M. to 

3.00 P.M. The bidders are requested to contact the Company Secretary, OSSC 

Ltd. to visit the sites where the vehicles are stationed. 

 

2. Bid forms along with tender documents can be downloaded from OSSC Ltd. 

website from the Managing Director, Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd., on 

payment of Rs.400 + GST 12% = Rs. 448/- (Rupees four hundred forty eight 

only), through a Demand Draft drawn in favour of the Managing Director, 

Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd., Bhubaneswar from 26.06.2024 to 

11.07.2024 between 11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. in that case, the Demand Draft 

towards cost of application should be enclosed to the Tender bid. 
 

3. The tenders should be accompanied with the prescribed EMD of Rs. 9,000/- 

(Rupees nine thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of 

the Managing Director, Odisha State Seeds Corporation Ltd., Santrapur, 

Bhubaneswar. Tender Bids without EMD will be summarily rejected. 
 

4. The sealed tender bids should be submitted at the office of the Odisha State 

Seeds Corporation Ltd., Santrapur, Bhubaneswar on or before 11.07.2024 by 

5.30 P.M. The Tenders will be opened on 12.07.2024 at 11.00 AM. 
 

5. Vehicle will be allotted to the successful highest bidder against full payment 

of the bid price through a Demand Draft drawn in favor of Odisha State Seeds 

Corporation Ltd., Santrapur, Bhubaneswar, which should be arranged within 

three (03) working days from the date of opening of the tenders and allotment 

of vehicle. 
 

6. The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the successful bidder 

submits vehicle cost DD and documentary evidence in support of residential 

status (Ration Card/ Voter Identity Card in case of individual and Registration 

Certificates in case of firms etc). The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by 

the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses. The vehicle will be 

disposed off on "as is where is basis" and no guarantee for its worthiness or 

quality will be given by this office. 

 

 

 



 

 

7. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration 

certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. 

This office is not responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard. 
 

8. Applicable taxes as specified by the Government of Odisha are to be paid by 

the bidder in addition to the bid amount. 

 

9. Failure to pay the bid amount, within the stipulated period and to remove the 

vehicle within the specified time will result in the forfeiture of EMD. 

 

10. All rights to decide the final bid are reserved with the undersigned whose 

decision will be final. 

   Sd/- 

Managing Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


